



8114 State Hwy 359 Laredo, Texas. 78043

Ph: (956) 462-6071, (956) 462-6072, Fax (956) 462-6073

To: Porras Nance Engineering

Date 2/1/2024

Attn: Rogelio Baldazo

Page 1-2

Address 304 East Calton Rd. Laredo Texas 78041

Project Name Santa Elena Subdivision Phase II

Phone: (956) 724-3097

Offsite Sewer

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
STREET SYSTEM					
A1	Clearing & Grubbing (Haul or Burn) / Remove Fences	5	AC	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000
A14	4" Caliche Flexible Base (Offsite Sewer)	6,230	SY	\$ 7.95	\$ 49,529
SUBTOTAL					\$ 59,529

STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN

G1	Trash & Debris Containment	1	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500
G3	Stabilized Construction Entrance	1	EA	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600
G4	Silt Barrier Fence	4,990	LF	\$ 5.50	\$ 27,445
G5	Rock Riprap w/ Concrete Embedment	1,500	SF	\$ 7.50	\$ 11,250
G6	Rock Filter Dams (Type 3)	50	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500
G8	Hydromulch Seeding (per TxDOT Item 164)	10,500	SY	\$ 1.45	\$ 15,225
G14	Remove, Repair & Replace Existing Fences	1	LS	No Bid	\$ -
G12	Concrete Washout Pit	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000
SUBTOTAL					\$ 66,520

SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM

L1	8" PVC Sanitary Sewer Siphon (SDR-26)(Depth 0'-8')	88	LF	\$ 58.00	\$ 5,104
L2	8" PVC Sanitary Sewer Siphon (SDR-26)(Depth 8'-12')	188	LF	\$ 69.00	\$ 12,972
L3	8" PVC Sanitary Sewer Siphon (SDR-26)(Depth 12'-16')	314	LF	\$ 78.00	\$ 24,492
L4	8" PVC Sanitary Sewer Siphon (SDR-26)(Depth 16'-20')	210	LF	\$ 98.00	\$ 20,580
L5	12" PVC Sanitary Sewer Line (SDR-26)(Depth 0'-8')	1,230	LF	\$ 87.00	\$ 107,010
L6	12" PVC Sanitary Sewer Line (SDR-26)(Depth 8'-12')	657	LF	\$ 98.00	\$ 64,386
L7	12" PVC Sanitary Sewer Line (SDR-26)(Depth 12'-16')	169	LF	\$ 98.00	\$ 16,562
L8	12" PVC Sanitary Sewer Line (SDR-26)(Depth 16'-20')	1,684	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 252,600
L9	12" PVC Sanitary Sewer Line (SDR-26)(Depth >20')	794	LF	\$ 175.00	\$ 138,950
L10	Manholes (48") (Depth 0'-8')	2	EA	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 17,000
L11	Manholes (48") (Depth 8'-12')	2	EA	\$ 9,950.00	\$ 19,900
L12	Manholes (48") (Depth 12'-16')	1	EA	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000
L13	Manholes (48") (Depth 16'-20')	4	EA	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 62,000
L14	Manholes (48") (Depth >20')	2	EA	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 35,000
L15	Manholes (72") (Depth 0'-8')	1	EA	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 14,800
L16	Manholes (72") (Depth 8'-12')(Precast)	1	EA	\$ 16,900.00	\$ 16,900
L17	Manholes (72") (Depth 12'-16')(Precast)	1	EA	\$ 17,950.00	\$ 17,950
L18	Concrete Pipe Encasement	42	CY	\$ 285.00	\$ 11,970
L19	Tie into Exist. 30" FRP Sewer Line	1	EA	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 12,800
SUBTOTAL					\$ 864,976

TOTAL BASE BID

\$ 991,025

ALTERNATE BID - 15" Sewer Collector with 2-10" Siphons

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
DEDUCT BASE BID SANITARY SEWERS					
Ded-L1	8" PVC Sanitary Sewer Siphon (SDR-26)(Depth 0'-8')	(88)	LF	\$ 58.00	\$ (5,104)
Ded-L2	8" PVC Sanitary Sewer Siphon (SDR-26)(Depth 8'-12')	(188)	LF	\$ 69.00	\$ (12,972)
Ded-L3	8" PVC Sanitary Sewer Siphon (SDR-26)(Depth 12'-16')	(314)	LF	\$ 78.00	\$ (24,492)
Ded-L4	8" PVC Sanitary Sewer Siphon (SDR-26)(Depth 16'-20')	(210)	LF	\$ 98.00	\$ (20,580)
Ded-L5	12" PVC Sanitary Sewer Line (SDR-26)(Depth 0'-8')	(1,230)	LF	\$ 87.00	\$ (107,010)
Ded-L6	12" PVC Sanitary Sewer Line (SDR-26)(Depth 8'-12')	(657)	LF	\$ 98.00	\$ (64,386)
Ded-L7	12" PVC Sanitary Sewer Line (SDR-26)(Depth 12'-16')	(169)	LF	\$ 98.00	\$ (16,562)
Ded-L8	12" PVC Sanitary Sewer Line (SDR-26)(Depth 16'-20')	(1,684)	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ (252,600)
Ded-L9	12" PVC Sanitary Sewer Line (SDR-26)(Depth >20')	(794)	LF	\$ 175.00	\$ (138,950)
SUBTOTAL					\$ (642,656)

ADD ALTERNATE BID SANITARY SEWERS					
Add-L1	10" PVC Sanitary Sewer Siphon (SDR-26)(Depth 0'-8')	88	LF	\$ 66.50	\$ 5,852
Add-L2	10" PVC Sanitary Sewer Siphon (SDR-26)(Depth 8'-12')	188	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 15,040
Add-L3	10" PVC Sanitary Sewer Siphon (SDR-26)(Depth 12'-16')	314	LF	\$ 83.00	\$ 26,062
Add-L4	10" PVC Sanitary Sewer Siphon (SDR-26)(Depth 16'-20')	210	LF	\$ 105.00	\$ 22,050
Add-L5	15" PVC Sanitary Sewer Line (SDR-26)(Depth 0'-8')	1,230	LF	\$ 118.00	\$ 145,140
Add-L6	15" PVC Sanitary Sewer Line (SDR-26)(Depth 8'-12')	657	LF	\$ 125.00	\$ 82,125
Add-L7	15" PVC Sanitary Sewer Line (SDR-26)(Depth 12'-16')	169	LF	\$ 138.00	\$ 23,322
Add-L8	15" PVC Sanitary Sewer Line (SDR-26)(Depth 16'-20')	1,684	LF	\$ 165.00	\$ 277,860
Add-L9	15" PVC Sanitary Sewer Line (SDR-26)(Depth >20')	794	LF	\$ 185.00	\$ 146,890
SUBTOTAL					\$ 744,341

TOTAL ALTERNATE BID	\$ 101,685
----------------------------	-------------------

TOTAL BASE BID + ALTERNATE BID	\$ 1,092,710
---------------------------------------	---------------------

NOTE: PLEASE BE ADVISED TI-IAT DUE TO THE PANDEMIC AND RECENT PRICING SURGES, SOLIZ PAVING, INC. RESERVES THE RIGHT TO ADJUST MATERIAL PRICING DURING CONSTRUCTION IF AND ANY, MATERIAL COST SHALL INCREASE. SOLIZ PAVING, INC. WILL PROVIDE CUSTOMER WITH PROPER DOCUMENTATION THAT WILL JUSTIFY ORIGINAL AND NEW COSTS. ALL LABOR COSTS SHALL REM N THE SAME.

- All work to be approved and accepted by City of Laredo and T.C.E.Q. Permitting Office.
- Contractor shall adhere to all E.P.A., O.S.H.A. & T.C.E.Q. requirements.
- All excavation shall be unclassified excavation.
- Excavation/Fill are roughly balanced. Any surplus clean excavation shall be hauled and deposited within 1,000 feet of project site. There will be no additional measurement or payment for hauling, compacting surplus excavation.
- Construction Contract Time: 120 Calendar Days

Contractor: [Signature]
Address: 8114 STATE Hwy 334
Laredo TEXAS 78010
City State Zip Code
Telephone Number: 956 1626071

Bidder's Signature: _____
Name: _____
Title: _____
Date: _____